28
TELECOM CABLING PRODUCTS
¾ Cat.3 UTP Indoor Cables
x 1.0-16.0 MHz Impedance: 100 ±15 ohms
x Pair to ground capacitance unbalance (PF/100m) 330Max
x Conductor DC resistance unbalance (%)max 5.0
x DC Resistance 20°C (ohm/100m) max 9.5

10.0 9.7 12.  545.38 26.3 26.3 19.0 19.0
16.0 13.1 9.95 543.00 23.3 23.3 14.9 14.9
Ordering Information:
No. of pairs PVC LSOH
2 NB-COP-195 NB-COP-195-LSOH
4 NB-COP-196 NB-COP-196-LSOH
10 NB-COP-194 NB-COP-194-LSOH
20 NB-COP-227 NB-COP-227-LSOH
25 NB-COP-087 NB-COP-087-LSOH
30 NB-COP-240 NB-COP-240-LSOH
50 NB-COP-088 NB-COP-088-LSOH
100 NB-COP-089 NB-COP-089-LSOH
PVC Outer Sheath
Rip-cord
Polyester
No. of pairs

10.0 9.7 12.0 545.38 26.3 26.3 19.0 19.0
16.0 13.1 9.95 543.00 23.3 23.3 14.9 14.9
Ordering Information:
No. of pairs P/N (PE Outer Sheath)
2 NB-COP-195-PE
4 NB-COP-196-PE
10 NB-COP-194-PE
20 NB-COP-227-PE
25 NB-COP-087-PE
30 NB-COP-240-PE
50 NB-COP-088-PE
100 NB-COP-089-PE
PE Outer Sheath
Rip-cord
Polyester
No. of pairs

access to top jumper rings
x Fully earth bounded. Meeting IEC  regulation
Ordering Information:
P/N Description
NB-ACC- 050                            Vertical Distribution Frame, 700 pair, Metal, Modules are not included
NB-ACC- 051                             Vertical Distribution Frame, 1400 pair, Metal, Modules are not included
700 Pair
1400 Pair
36
TELECOM CABLING PRODUCTS
¾ Telecom Metal Connection Boxes
x Cold Rolled Steel
x Color: RAL7035
100 Pair
200 Pair
37
TELECOM CABLING PRODUCTS
¾ Telecom Metal Connection Boxes
340 Pair
680 Pair
38
TELECOM CABLING PRODUCTS
¾ Telecom Metal Connection Boxes
 Ordering Information:
P/N Description
NB-ACC-056 100 pair Metal Box, Dimension: 450mmx280mmx150mm, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-057 200 pair Metal Box, Dimension: 690mmx280mmx150mm, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-053 340 pair cabinet, Dimension: 1100mmx280mmx150mm, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-054 680 pair cabinet.Dimension: 1100mmx500mmx150mm, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-055 1200 pair cabinet.Dimension: 1100mmx720mmx150mm, Modules are not included
1200 Pair
39
TELECOM CABLING PRODUCTS
¾ Telecom Plastic Connection Boxes
    Ordering Information:
P/N Description
NB-ACC-049 Telephone Distribution Box, 200 pair, Plastic, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-031 Telephone Distribution Box, 100 pair, Plastic, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-035 Telephone Distribution Box, 50 pair, Plastic, Modules are not included
NB-ACC-042 Telephone Distribution Box, 30 pair, Plastic, Modules are not included
¾ Telecom LSA Blocks & Magazine
x Housing Material: ABS UL94V-2
x Base Material: ABS UL94V-2
x Contact Thickness: 0.5mm
x Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze Plating Over Nickel Over Silver
x Wire Sizes AWG: 24 - 26
    Ordering Information:
P/N Description
NB-ACC-025 Disconnecting Plug, Red color
NB-ACC-041                          Single Protective Unit
NB-ACC-022 Connection Module, 10 pair
NB-ACC-029 10 pair Magazine, 3 pole Arrester loaded
NB-ACC-023 Disconnection Module, 10 pair
NB-ACC-052 Label Holder for 10 Pair Module
30 Pair
100 Pair
50 Pair
200 Pair
NB-ACC-029
NB-ACC-023 NB-ACC-025
NB-ACC-022
NB-ACC-052
40
TELECOM CABLING PRODUCTS
¾ Telecom 110 Blocks
x Voltage rating: 125 VAC RMS
x Current rating: 1.5 AMP
x Contact resistance: 100 Milliohms Max
x Insulation resistance: 1000 Megohms Min @ 500 VDC
x Dielectric strength: 750 VAC RMS 60HZ, 1Min
x Material: PC UL94V-0
x Terminals material: Phosphor bronze T: 0.8mm
x Wire: AWG 24  ~ 26
    Ordering Information:
P/N Description
NB-ACC-037                             110 Wiring Block, 50 pair
NB-ACC-038                               110 Wiring Block, 100 pair
NB-ACC-039 Plastic Cable Manager with Legs
¾ One Pair Jumper Cable
      Specification:
x Conductor diameter: 0.50mm
x 400 & 500 mtrs/roll